



TIBL/CORP/PSX/2736  
October 04, 2017

**The General Manager**  
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,  
Stock Exchange Building,  
Stock Exchange Road,  
**Karachi.**

**Financial Results for the year ended**  
**June 30, 2017**

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Bank in its meeting held on October 04, 2017 at 11:00 a.m. at 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, M. M. Tower, 28-A/K, Gulberg-II, Lahore, recommended the following:

- |      |               |     |
|------|---------------|-----|
| (i)  | Cash Dividend | NIL |
| (ii) | Bonus Shares  | NIL |

The financial results of the Bank are appended as;

- Unconsolidated as Annexure 'A'
- Consolidated as Annexure 'B'

We will be sending you 200 copies of printed accounts for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,  
For Trust Investment Bank Limited

  
**Zahra Khalid**  
Company Secretary



Encl: as above

1528

**TRUST INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED**

**TRUST INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED  
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT  
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017**

	Note	2017 Rupees	2016 Rupees (Restated)
Income			
Income from lease operations	35	6,694,399	40,518,360
Income from investments	36	594,185	258,561
Income from term loans	37	24,116,845	18,375,830
Commission income		13,818,650	12,059,077
		45,224,079	71,211,828
Finance cost	38	568,364	2,662,301
		44,655,715	68,549,527
Administrative and operating expenses	39	77,550,018	73,312,713
		(32,894,303)	(4,763,186)
Other income	40	113,073,961	23,327,666
		80,179,658	18,564,480
Other operating expenses	41	23,115,376	17,224,249
Profit before provisions and taxation		57,064,282	1,340,231
Provision reversed against lease and term loan	42	(486,069)	(19,335,432)
Impairment charged in the value of investments	43	(943,913)	289,299
		(1,429,982)	(19,046,133)
Profit before taxation		58,494,264	20,386,364
Taxation	44	1,582,980	106,641
Net profit for the year		56,911,284	20,279,723
Earnings per share - basic	45	0.41	0.23
Earnings per share - diluted	45	0.41	0.23

The annexed notes from 01 to 54 form an integral part of these financial statements.




Chief Executive Officer

Director

**TRUST INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED**  
**CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT**  
**FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017**

	Note	2017 Rupees	2016 Rupees (Restated)
Income			
Income from lease operations	36	6,694,399	40,518,360
Income from investments	37	594,185	258,561
Income from term loans	38	24,116,845	18,375,830
Commission income		25,302,330	16,026,577
		56,707,759	75,179,328
Finance cost	39	568,844	2,677,020
		56,138,915	72,502,308
Administrative and operating expenses	40	89,801,958	76,847,819
		(33,663,043)	(4,345,511)
Other income	41	114,919,911	23,707,896
		81,256,868	19,362,385
Other operating expenses	42	23,115,376	17,224,249
Profit before provisions and taxation		58,141,492	2,138,136
Provision reversed against lease and term loan	43	(486,069)	(19,335,432)
Impairment charged in the value of investments	44	-	1,000,000
		(486,069)	(18,335,432)
Profit before taxation		58,627,561	20,473,568
Taxation	45	1,716,277	193,845
Net profit for the year		56,911,284	20,279,723
Earnings per share - basic	46	0.41	0.23
Earnings per share - diluted	46	0.41	0.23

The annexed notes from 01 to 55 form an integral part of these financial statements.



Chief Executive Officer



Director